
Solutions That Set New Standards

CALDWELL
Since 1888

"T"
Track

"A"
Arm

50° Maximum
at Full Open

1.000
(25mm)

.750
(19mm)

1.750
(44.5mm)

.400
(10mm)

.400
(10mm)

(15.9mm +.7/-.0)

Stack Height
.625 +.03/-.00

.895
(22.7mm)

Materials: Stainless steel with brass shoe.
Mount with (4) #10/M5 pan head s/s 
screws (not supplied).

50°
Max

Typical Friction 
Adjuster Mounting

Hinge

Friction Adjuster

38° MAX

90°

Friction Adjuster

Typical Friction 
Adjuster Mounting 
for 90  Opening

Butt Hinge

(Friction Adjuster / Limit Devices)
MAGNUMTM Hinges

web: www.caldwellmfgco.com
email: CService@caldwellmfgco.com

Phone: (585) 352-3790
Fax: (585) 352-3792

ADVANTAGETM MANUFACTURING
A  Division of Caldwell Mfg Co
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